aberrations/non-compliances identi-
fied by the  
authority in the  
communication 

Alleged contravening regarding disallowance of Input Tax 
Credit (ITC) 

9.  Details of any penalty or restriction or 
sanction imposed pursuant to the 
communication 

Penalty of INR 3,59,51,098/- (Rupees Three Crore Fifty-
Nine Lakh Fifty-One Thousand and Ninety-Eight only)  
imposed.  

10.  Action(s) taken by listed company 
with respect to the communication 

The Company is in process of filing an appeal with the 
Commissioner of Goods and Service Tax and Central  
Excise, Salem, Gujarat against the said order.